43. EVENTS  AFTER  THE  REPORTING  PERIOD

43.1 On February 4, 2019, Strega Public Company Limited which is a subsidiary has

entered into bank guarantees with a financial institution of Baht 34.04 million for

the normal course of the business. The collaterals are assigned by rights to receive

retention from the construction project of such subsidiary.

43.2 On February 20, 2019 and February 25, 2019, the Company received the share

subscription for capital increase by Baht 70.00 million and USD 15.36 million (or

equivalent to Baht 480.69 million), respectively, from 2 companies. The Company

will propose such capital increase to the Shareholders’ Meeting to consider the

approval of capital increase.

44. RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain reclassifications have been made in the consolidated financial statements for the year

ended December 31, 2017 to conform to the classifications financial statement used in the

consolidated for the year ended December 31, 2018 as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before  Reclassification  After

 Reclassification   Reclassification

 Baht  Baht  Baht

The statement of financial position

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 262,749,155  (9,042,217)  253,706,938

Retention payables -  9,042,217  9,042,217

The statement of  profit or loss

and other comprehensive income

Finance cost 9,237,501  (5,141,719)  4,095,782

Administration expense 86,418,290  5,141,719  91,560,009

45. APPROVAL  OF  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issuing by the authorized director of the

Company on February 27, 2019.